
Bearded Collie Club of America

Sunday, April 17, 2016

T2B  

Barbara DiazJudge:

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24024 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanT2B

24021 Bertie, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownT2B

24017 B-Buster, Bearded Collie, Claire CifarelliT2B

24016 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyT2B

24015 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffT2B

24009 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsT2B

24007 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeT2B

24003 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24001 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

20 13Jump Height = # of dogs

20060 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonT2B

20055 Bella, All American, Diana SchryverT2B

20054 Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaT2B

20050 Rugby, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerT2B

20047 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsT2B

20045 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsT2B

20034 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistT2B

20019 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeT2B

20016 Cowboy, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinT2B

20012 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonT2B

20010 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonT2B

20009 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20021 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelT2BP

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16051 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeT2B

16049 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaT2B

16025 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyT2B

16008 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoT2B

16006 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonT2B

16004 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoT2B

16050 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyT2BP

16034 Poppet, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerT2BP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12030 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishT2B

12024 Fidget, All American, Claire CifarelliT2B

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzT2B

8017 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelT2B

8005 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireT2B

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Barbara DiazJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXB

24 17Jump Height = # of dogs

24023 Nashville, Border Collie, Karen GormanAXA

24016 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXA

24015 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXA

24025 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24024 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24019 Kisses, All American, Jared DavisAXB

24018 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24017 B-Buster, Bearded Collie, Claire CifarelliAXB

24013 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24010 Mickey, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliAXB

24009 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXB

24008 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24007 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24004 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

24003 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24002 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

24001 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

20 29Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownAXA

20055 Bella, All American, Diana SchryverAXB

20054 Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaAXB

20037 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20036 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20035 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20034 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20033 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20019 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20017 Perigee, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20016 Cowboy, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAXB

20013 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB
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20012 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20011 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAXB

20010 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXB

20009 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20006 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20005 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20004 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

20070 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20058 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXPB

20057 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20056 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20030 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAXPB

20027 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

20026 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

20024 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20023 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20021 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

16 26Jump Height = # of dogs

16047 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXA

16022 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXA

16001 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXA

16031 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPA

16049 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16048 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16028 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16027 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXB

16025 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16024 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddAXB

16013 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16008 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16007 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16006 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16004 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16050 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAXPB

16040 Nora, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXPB

16039 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16038 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16037 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXPB

16034 Poppet, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerAXPB

16033 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXPB

16020 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16019 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPB

16018 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16016 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXPB

12 17Jump Height = # of dogs

12030 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXA

12029 Reeses, All American, Jared DavisAXA

12024 Fidget, All American, Claire CifarelliAXA

12001 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXA

12019 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12018 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12016 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12012 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12011 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12010 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12009 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXB

12008 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12006 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12005 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXB

12003 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12002 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12021 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPB

8 19Jump Height = # of dogs

8028 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXA

8021 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXA

8024 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8023 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8022 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXB

8017 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXB

8010 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXB

8009 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8008 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8006 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXB

8005 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8003 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXB

8002 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXB

8001 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8027 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8026 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8025 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

8018 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8012 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs
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4011 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXPB

4010 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4009 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4004 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

4003 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Barbara DiazJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24026 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithOA

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20061 Sadie, Australian Shepherd, Anne Marie HopkinsOA

20060 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonOA

20059 Talli, Australian Shepherd, Jen RichardsonOA

20047 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsOA

20045 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsOA

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16051 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeOA

16041 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyOA

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8029 Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Barbara DiazJudge:

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20063 Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardNAA

20062 Ben, Australian Shepherd, Kathie ChouinardNAA

20065 Teddy, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaNAB

20064 Fyre, Australian Shepherd, Bill RichardsonNAB

20050 Rugby, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerNAB

20049 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeNAB

20066 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaNAP

20031 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16054 Stoney, Shetland Sheepdog, Harriet RodmanNAB

16053 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Harriet RodmanNAB

16052 Kate, Australian Shepherd, Jen RichardsonNAB

16044 Eli, English Cocker Spaniel, Donna KiuruNAB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12031 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Barbara DiazJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXJB

24 16Jump Height = # of dogs

24023 Nashville, Border Collie, Karen GormanAXJA

24015 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXJA

24025 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24024 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24019 Kisses, All American, Jared DavisAXJB

24018 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24017 B-Buster, Bearded Collie, Claire CifarelliAXJB

24013 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24010 Mickey, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliAXJB

24009 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXJB

24008 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24007 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24004 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

24003 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24002 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

24001 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

20 29Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownAXJA

20055 Bella, All American, Diana SchryverAXJB

20054 Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaAXJB

20037 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20036 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20035 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20034 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20033 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20019 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20017 Perigee, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXJB

20016 Cowboy, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAXJB

20013 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

20012 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20011 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAXJB

20010 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXJB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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20009 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20006 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20005 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXJB

20004 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

20070 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20058 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAJPB

20057 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20056 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20030 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAJPB

20027 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20026 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

20024 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20023 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20021 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

16 25Jump Height = # of dogs

16047 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJA

16001 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXJA

16033 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAJPA

16049 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16048 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16028 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16027 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXJB

16025 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16024 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddAXJB

16013 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16008 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16007 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16006 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16004 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16050 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAJPB

16040 Nora, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAJPB

16039 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16038 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16037 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAJPB

16034 Poppet, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerAJPB

16031 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16020 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16019 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAJPB

16018 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16016 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestAJPB

12 16Jump Height = # of dogs

12030 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXJA

12001 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXJA

12024 Fidget, All American, Claire CifarelliAXJB

12019 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12018 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12016 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12012 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12011 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12010 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12009 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXJB

12008 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12006 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12005 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXJB

12003 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12002 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12021 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

8 18Jump Height = # of dogs

8028 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXJA

8010 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXJA

8024 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8023 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8022 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXJB

8021 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXJB

8017 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXJB

8009 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8008 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8006 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXJB

8005 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8003 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXJB

8002 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXJB

8001 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8027 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8026 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8018 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8012 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPB

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4011 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAJPB

4010 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4009 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4004 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

4003 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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Jumpers Open/Open P

Barbara DiazJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24026 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithOAJ

24016 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyOAJ

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20064 Fyre, Australian Shepherd, Bill RichardsonOAJ

20061 Sadie, Australian Shepherd, Anne Marie HopkinsOAJ

20059 Talli, Australian Shepherd, Jen RichardsonOAJ

20051 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyOAJ

20047 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsOAJ

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16051 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeOAJ

16041 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyOAJ

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8029 Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Barbara DiazJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24021 Bertie, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownNAJB

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20063 Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardNAJA

20062 Ben, Australian Shepherd, Kathie ChouinardNAJA

20065 Teddy, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaNAJB

20060 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonNAJB

20052 Taylor, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardNAJB

20049 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeNAJB

20045 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsNAJB

20066 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaNAJP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16054 Stoney, Shetland Sheepdog, Harriet RodmanNAJB

16053 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Harriet RodmanNAJB

16052 Kate, Australian Shepherd, Jen RichardsonNAJB

16044 Eli, English Cocker Spaniel, Donna KiuruNAJB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12031 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyNAJB

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


